FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	12-15-200	4 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		HIII Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
		116 1011 1021 -	~ ~	
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Director of the United State	1 02 90 5829 es Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.	
4 Name of conveying porty(ion):	03.04	Name and address of reconnect DR. PEPPER/SEV  Internal Address:	eiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		500	
3. Nature of conveyance:			20	
☑ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address: 5301 LEG	GACY DRIVE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other		City: PLANO	State: TX ZIP: 75024	
Execution Date: NOV. 30, 2004 and DE	CC. 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	pers(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe		, the execution date of the app	lication is: DECEMBER 3, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
12/07/2004 HTECKLU1 00000092 29218549 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP	Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>	•	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 01	
Name: ROBERT G. CROUCH		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP				
		☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3151 S. VAUGHN W	/AY #411	8. Deposit account number: 50-1419		
City: AURORA Stat	e: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80014</u>			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.     </li> <li>ROBERT G. CROUCH         Name of Person Signing     </li> </ol>	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and ar Signature	DECEMBER 3, 2004	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Director of the U	Mail Stop Assignmen	required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services x Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22:	313-1450 PATENT	

Docket No.: 50121-00025

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Kendall L. Yorn, 1015 Cross Plains Drive, Allen, TX 75013; James D. Trollope, 15432 Mountain View Lane, Frisco, TX 75035; Edward C. Draganski, 2005 Walnut Creek Trail, Garland, TX 75040; and Brandon C. Adams, 9300 Regal Oaks Drive, McKinney, TX 75070, have invented a new, original and ornamental design entitled "BASKETBALL BOTTLE" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith and further identified as Attorney File No. 50121-00025;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Dr. Pepper/Seven Up, Inc., having a place of business at 5301 Legacy Drive, Plano, TX 75024, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Dr. Pepper/Seven Up, Inc and are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Dr. Pepper/Seven Up, Inc, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

By: Landell Y Your Kendall L. Yorn	Date:(	1/30/04
COUNTY OF Collin	) )ss. )	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County at me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same for the purposes and considera	e foregoing instrument, a	
Given under my hand and seal of office this 3011	day of <u>November</u>	, 2004.
Notary Public: Jano J Barrott	My Commission E	Expires: <u>69-03-05</u>
JANET L. BARRETT  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires 09-03-05	1	

PATENT REEL: 016064 FRAME: 0116

By: (Inno) Lallone	Date: (1/30/04
James D. Trollope	
STATE OF TEAAS	
COUNTY OF COULD )ss.	· .
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, pe to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoinhe executed the same for the purposes and considerations the	ing instrument, and acknowledged to me that
Given under my hand and seal of office this 30th day of	NOVEMBE , 2004.
Notary Public: A Barrows	Commission Expires: 69-03-05  My Commission Expires 09-03-05
By: Edward C. Draganski	Date: 11/30/2004
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF COULN )	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerate that he executed the same for the purpose that he executed the same f	e foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
By: Brandon C. Adams	Date: 12-1-04
STATE OF Texas )	
COUNTY OF Collin	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, pe to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forego he executed the same for the purposes and considerations the	ing instrument, and acknowledged to me that
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of	December 2004.
Notary Public: Jones & Baruth My	Commission Expires: <u>09-03-05</u>
JANET L. BARRETT  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires 09-03-05	

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 016064 FRAME: 0117